
State Fiscal Year
Project Budgeting

(District Engineering)

(Dollars in Thousands)

February Administrative Amendment

2017 - 2021 STIP

7/2016- 
6/2017

7/2017- 
6/2021

Scoping and Design Projects

Holt
RT A
1S3180

NW

To add scoping project for stream bank improvement.

$40 $5
County:

Route:

District:

Job No: Reason:

State: Local:AC-State:
Scoping for Section 14 Streambank protection project with the Corps of 
Engineers, on the Nodaway River 0.2 miles east of Maitland. Corps to design 
and administer project. Cost represents MoDOT's share. Near bridge A1252. $36 $9 $0 (was $0 (was $0

now $40) now $5)

St. Louis
IS 270
6I2090

SL

To add scoping project to improve bridge.

$1 $1
County:

Route:

District:

Job No: Reason:

State: Local:Fed:
Scoping for bridge improvements over Conway Road. Project involves 
bridge A1052.

$2 $0 $0 (was $0 (was $0
now $1) now $1)

Federal Oversight

District Engineering:
$41 $6

State: Local:
$38 $9 $0
Fed:

1 of 1STIP Section 3, Administrative Amendment January 20, 2017



Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule
February Administrative Amendment

2017 - 2021 STIP

Tentative
Award State

Fiscal Year and 
Change by Type

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way FundsDescription of Location / Improvement / FundingRoute Job No.CountyDistrict

(Dollars in Thousands)

2017 CN

Funding Source: NA
Reason: To split out project 1S3143B and revise location and scope.

ADA Transition Plan improvements at three intersections in St. Joseph. On 
Belt Hwy. at Wal-Mart South entrance and at Commons Drive. On Rte. AC 
at Pickett Road. $273,000 Statewide Transportation Alternatives Funds.

NW 1S3143US 169Buchanan -$679 -$81

(was $1,020 (was $120
now $341) now $39)

2017 RW
2018 CN

Funding Source: 1S3143
Reason: To split project from 1S3143 and delay to SFY 2018.

ADA Transition Plan improvements at intersections of Belt Hwy. with 
Faraon St. and with Rte. 36 in St. Joseph. $527,000 Statewide 
Transportation Alternatives Funds.

NW 1S3143BUS 169Buchanan $698 $81

(was $0 (was $0
now $698) now $81)

2017 CN

Funding Source: 0X3017
Reason: To split project from 0X3017 for safety improvements.

High friction surface treatment on Rte. 36 westbound lanes between I-229 
and 10th Street in St. Joseph, and 1.5 miles east of Rte. 31 near 
Stewartsville in DeKalb County. $175,000 from Statewide Safety Funds.

NW 1P3179US 36Buchanan $175 $12

(was $0 (was $5
now $175) now $17)

2018 CN

Funding Source: NA
Reason: To split out project 1I3020B.

Replace bridge deck and expansion joints in southbound lane over the 
Nodaway River, 0.8 miles south of Rte. 59 near Oregon. Project involves 
bridges A1287.

NW 1I3020IS 29Holt -$1,365 -$91

(was $3,955 (was $384
now $2,590) now $293)

Federal Oversight

2020 CN

Funding Source: 1I3020

Reason: To split project from 1I3020, delay to SFY 2020 and change 
scope of project.

Paint bridges over the Nodaway River, 0.8 miles south of Rte. 59 near 
Oregon. Project involves bridges A1287 and G0490.

NW 1I3020BIS 29Holt $1,448 $111

(was $0 (was $0
now $1,448) now $111)

January, 20, 20171 of 2STIP Section 4, Administrative Amendment



Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule
February Administrative Amendment

2017 - 2021 STIP

Tentative
Award State

Fiscal Year and 
Change by Type

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way FundsDescription of Location / Improvement / FundingRoute Job No.CountyDistrict

(Dollars in Thousands)

9999 CN

Funding Source: NA
Reason: To split out project 1P3179 and delete 0X3017.

Safety projects at various statewide locations. Statewide 0X3017VariousVarious -$175 $0

(was $175 (was $0
now $0) now $0)

2017 CN

Funding Source: NA
Reason: To split out project 0I3003Z.

Job Order Contracting for pavement repair from the Callaway County line 
to the St. Charles County line. 

NE 0I3003JIS 70Montgomery -$250 -$17

(was $500 (was $35
now $250) now $18)

2017 RW
2018 CN

Funding Source: Available SFY 2018 STIP funds.
Reason: To modify existing project funding.

Replace Champ Clark Bridge over Mississippi River at Louisiana. 
Design/Build project.  $10,000,000 TIGER funds. IDOT responsible for 
50% of project cost. Project involves bridge K0932.

NE 3P2209BUS 54Pike $110 $0

(was $64,255 (was $1,859
now $64,365) now $1,859)

Federal Oversight

2017 CN

Funding Source: NA
Reason: To modify existing project budget and scope.

Job Order Contracting for asphalt pavement repair in Cooper, Boone and 
Callaway Counties. 

CD 0I3003IIS 70Cooper $0 $2

(was $250 (was $18
now $250) now $20)

2017 CN

Funding Source: 0I3003J
Reason: To split project from 0I3003J and revise scope.

Job Order Contracting for concrete pavement repair in Cooper, Boone, and 
Callaway Counties. 

CD 0I3003ZIS 70Cooper $250 $23

(was $0 (was $0
now $250) now $23)

$212 $40Total:

January, 20, 20172 of 2STIP Section 4, Administrative Amendment


